Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 128 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Taylor, Frasier, Brock, Seeber and Simpson

APPROVING THE MASS FATALITY PLAN AS AN ANNEX TO THE WARREN COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approve the Mass Fatality Plan as presented by the Warren County Office of Emergency Services Mass Fatality Team with input from the New York State Department of Health and the Warren County Public Health Emergency Response and Preparedness Program, to be annexed to the Warren County Comprehensive Emergency Plan and made a part thereof, and be it further

RESOLVED, that a copy of the Mass Fatality Plan shall be placed on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.